ated, the sum of nineteen thousand dollars in full for the payment of current expenses at the Institution for the Education of the Blind, for the year 1874.

For current expenses when

Section 2. All sums for current expenses shall be may be drawn. drawn from the treasury, not oftener than quarterly, in advance.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and shall be printed in the volume of general laws for the year 1874.

Approved March 10, 1874.

## CHAPTER 210.

[Published March 23, 1874.]

AN ACT relating to the publication of the report of the secretary of state as commissioner of insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

When and how published.

Section 1. It shall be lawful for the secretary of state to publish his report as commissioner of insurance at the time and in the manner provided by law for the publication of the reports of state officers, and he may in his discretion include such report with his report as secretary of state.

Time of publication chang-

Such report shall be in lieu of the pub-SECTION 2. lications now required by law on or before the first day of May in each year.

This act shall take effect and be in Section 3. force from and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1874.